
FISHER WAYLAND COOPER LEADER & ZARAGOZA L.L.P. 
2001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. 

SUITE 400 

JAQUALIN FRIEND PETERSON 

(202) 775-3534 

Via Federal Express 

WASHINGTON,  D. C. 20006-1851 

TELEPHONE (202) 659-3494 

Ms. Blanco S. Bay0 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

June 4, 1999 

L. 
(202) 296-6518 

I NTER N ET 

jpeterson@fwclz.com 

Re: A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 
Certificate No. 4740; Docket No. 960792-TX 
Revised Tariff - FL PSC No. 1 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Transmitted herewith on behalf of our client, A.R.C. Networks, Inc. (“ARC”), which is 
authorized to provide interexchange telecommunications services, are an original and six (6) 
copies of the following revised pages of ARC’s Interexchange Services Tariff, which contains 
new surcharges that apply to many of ARC’S service offerings: 

[GCEIvED & FlhED 
First Revised Sheet 2 
First Revised Sheet 20 
First Revised Sheet 21 
Original Sheet 23 

Additionally, ARC notes that it has had a change of address. ARC’S present address is 
1770 Motor Parkway, Hauppauge, New York 1 1788. The current business address is included 
on the pages which are the subject of this filing. 
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Ms. Blanco S. Bay0 
June 4, 1999 
Page 2 

Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to either of the 
undersigned. 

Counsel for A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 
Enclosures 
cc: Joseph Gregori 
P:\WP5 lDOC\TARIFFS\LETTERS\60 18LTR.FL 



A.R.C. Networks, Inc. FL PSC No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 2 

Replacing Original Sheet 2 
INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 

CHECK SHEET 

Sheets of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and 
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original Tariff that are currently in effect as of the date 
on the bottom of this sheet. 

SHEET 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

NUMBER OF REVISION 
(except as indicated) 

Original 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective: 

By: 
Eugene Conlon - Director of Administration 

A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 
1770 Motor Parkway 

Hauppauge, New York 11788 



A.R.C. Networks, Inc. FL PSC No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 20 

Replacing Original Sheet 20 
INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 

$0.45 

4.7 DEBIT CARD SERVICE 

$0.45 

4.7.1 Prepaid Debit Card permits Customers to place direct dialed calls to terminating locations from 
equal access areas using Carrier’s Calling Card via a toll free access number. There is no per-call 
service fee. 

DAY/EVENING/NIGHT/WEEKEND 1 DAY/EVENING/NIGHT/WEEKEND 
INITIAL MINUTE ADDITIONAL MINUTE 

4.8 SERVICE CHARGES AND SURCHARGES PER MESSAGE 

Customer Dialed Calling Card Station 

Customer Dialed/Automated 

Customer Dialed and Operator Assisted 

Customer Dialed/Operator Must Assist 

Operator Station 

Operator Dialed Surcharge 

Person to Person 

Aggregator Surcharge 

Payphone Surcharge 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$0.80 

$1.00 

$1.00 

$3.00 

$1.00 

$0.39 

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective: 

By: 
Eugene Conlon - Director of Administration 

A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 
1770 Motor Parkway 

Hauppauge, New York 11788 
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A.R.C. Networks, Inc. FL PSC No. 
First Revised Sheet 2 

Replacing Original Sheet 2 
INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 

4.9 NONRECURRING CHARGES 

4.9.1 The following one-time nonrecurring installation charges may apply to Carrier’s offerings. 
These charges are billed to Customer following the work performed. 

ServiceIAccess Arrangement Charge 

Single Dedicated Mile dependent from POP 

Single Charge Per Port 
Inbound or Outbound 

Split Port Charge 

Billing Setup 

$5.00 per port or channel 

$250.00 per port-sharing 
Inbound or Outbound on same T- 1 

$45.00 related to verified 
account codes 

4.10 RECURRING CHARGES 

The following monthly Recurring Charges for service may apply as indicated. These charges are in 
addition to any charges (Rates per time) and nonrecurring charges for the Service. The charges are 
charged to Customer one month in advance. 

ServiceIAccess Arrangement Charge 

Billing fee Electronic media up to $200 per bill 

Dedicated Service $25.00 per T-1 Access line 

Switched Service Outbound $00 up to $5 per month per location regardless of the 
number of lines on term agreement and contract. 

Toll Free Service $3 .OO per month per toll free number dependent in 
agreement and contract. 

Toll Free Directory Listing $18.15 per toll free listing I N  

Travel Card per Call Service Fee $.50 per call as required. 
Discount may apply with Term Agreement. 

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective: 

By: 
Eugene Conlon - Director of Administration 

A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 
1770 Motor Parkway 

Hauppauge, New York 11788 



A.R.C. Networks, Inc. FL PSC No. 1 
Original Sheet 23 

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF 

4.15 MISCELLANEOUS SURCHARGES 

The following recurring surcharges apply to all Company offerings. These charges are in addition to 
any charges (Rates per time) and Non-recurring Charges for the applicable Service. These charges are 
billed to the customer one month in advance. 

4.15.1 PICC Charge 

Multi-Line Business 
Multi-Line Residence 

4.15.2 Carrier Verification Charge 

BusinessAXesidence 

$3.75 per month 
$1.75 per month 

$0.59 per call 

I N  

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective: 

By: 
Eugene Conlon - Director of Administration 

A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 
1770 Motor Parkway 

Hauppauge, New York 11788 


