ORIGINAL

FISHER WAYLAND COOPER LEADER & ZARAGOZA L.L.P.

2001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 400

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006-1851

TELEPHONE (202) 659-3494

JAQUALIN FRIEND PETERSON

(202) 775-3534

ORIGUNALE (202) 296-6518

990000

INTERNET

jpeterson@fwclz.com

June 4, 1999

Via Federal Express

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: A.R.C. Networks, Inc.

> > Certificate No. 4740; Docket No. 960792-TX

Revised Tariff - FL PSC No. 1

Dear Ms. Bayo:

....

Transmitted herewith on behalf of our client, A.R.C. Networks, Inc. ("ARC"), which is authorized to provide interexchange telecommunications services, are an original and six (6) copies of the following revised pages of ARC's Interexchange Services Tariff, which contains new surcharges that apply to many of ARC's service offerings:

First Revised Sheet 2 First Revised Sheet 20 First Revised Sheet 21 Original Sheet 23

RECEIVED & FILED

Additionally, ARC notes that it has had a change of address. ARC's present address is 1770 Motor Parkway, Hauppauge, New York 11788. The current business address is included on the pages which are the subject of this filing.

Please date-stamp the "Receipt" copy of this filing and return it in the enclosed, selfaddressed, stamped envelope.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06998 JUN-78

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo June 4, 1999 Page 2

Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to either of the undersigned.

Very truly yours

Jaqualin Friend Peterson

Counsel for A.R.C. Networks, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Joseph Gregori
P:\WP51DOC\TARIFFS\LETTERS\6018LTR.FL

CHECK SHEET

Sheets of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original Tariff that are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this sheet.

	NUMBER OF REVISION	
SHEET	(except as indicated)	EFFECTIVE DATE
	0	
1	Original	
2	First Revised	
3	Original	
4	Original	
5	Original	
6	Original	
7	Original	
8	Original	
9	Original	
10	Original	
11	Original	
12	Original	
13	Original	
14	Original	
15	Original	
16	Original	
17	Original	
18	Original	
19	Original	
20	First Revised	
21	First Revised	
22	Original	
23	Original	
	~··o	

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective:

By:

Eugene Conlon - Director of Administration A.R.C. Networks, Inc. 1770 Motor Parkway Hauppauge, New York 11788

4.7 <u>DEBIT CARD SERVICE</u>

4.7.1 Prepaid Debit Card permits Customers to place direct dialed calls to terminating locations from equal access areas using Carrier's Calling Card via a toll free access number. There is no per-call service fee.

DAY/EVENING/NIGHT/WEEKEND	DAY/EVENING/NIGHT/WEEKEND
INITIAL MINUTE	ADDITIONAL MINUTE
\$0.45	\$0.45

4.8 SERVICE CHARGES AND SURCHARGES PER MESSAGE

Customer Dialed Calling Card Station	\$0.80	
Customer Dialed/Automated	\$0.80	
Customer Dialed and Operator Assisted	\$0.80	
Customer Dialed/Operator Must Assist	\$0.80	
Operator Station	\$1.00	
Operator Dialed Surcharge	\$1.00	
Person to Person	\$3.00	
Aggregator Surcharge	\$1.00	
Payphone Surcharge	\$0.39	N

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective:

By:
Eugene Conlon - Director of Administration
A.R.C. Networks, Inc.
1770 Motor Parkway
Hauppauge, New York 11788

4.9 NONRECURRING CHARGES

4.9.1 The following one-time nonrecurring installation charges may apply to Carrier's offerings. These charges are billed to Customer following the work performed.

Service/Access Arrangement	<u>Charge</u>
Single Dedicated	Mile dependent from POP
Single Charge Per Port Inbound or Outbound	\$5.00 per port or channel
Split Port Charge	\$250.00 per port-sharing Inbound or Outbound on same T-1
Billing Setup	\$45.00 related to verified account codes

4.10 RECURRING CHARGES

The following monthly Recurring Charges for service may apply as indicated. These charges are in addition to any charges (Rates per time) and nonrecurring charges for the Service. The charges are charged to Customer one month in advance.

Service/Access Arrangement	<u>Charge</u>	
Billing fee	Electronic media up to \$200 per bill	
Dedicated Service	\$25.00 per T-1 Access line	
Switched Service Outbound	\$00 up to \$5 per month per location regardless of the number of lines on term agreement and contract.	
Toll Free Service	\$3.00 per month per toll free number dependent in agreement and contract.	
Toll Free Directory Listing	\$18.15 per toll free listing	N
Travel Card per Call Service Fee	\$.50 per call as required. Discount may apply with Term Agreement.	

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective:

By:

4.15 <u>MISCELLANEOUS SURCHARGES</u>

The following recurring surcharges apply to all Company offerings. These charges are in addition to any charges (Rates per time) and Non-recurring Charges for the applicable Service. These charges are billed to the customer one month in advance.

4.15.1 PICC Charge

Multi-Line Business\$3.75 per monthMulti-Line Residence\$1.75 per month

4.15.2 <u>Carrier Verification Charge</u>

Business/Residence \$0.59 per call

Issued: June 7, 1999 Effective:

N